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CHAPTER 178.
AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF HENNEPIN

COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS THE CHANNEL
WHERE WAYZATA BAY EMPTIES INTO GRAY'S OR OUTLET LAKE,
OU LAKE MINNETONKA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the county commissioners of Hennepin county,
state of Minnesota, are hereby authorized and empowered to cause to
be constructed and put in suitable condition for travel, a wagon
bridge across the channel where Wayzata bay empties into Gray's or
Outlet lake, on Lake Minnetonba, in said Hennepin county; Provided,
That the cost of said bridge shall not exceed the sum of three thou-
sand dollars ($3,000). The sum of money required to construct said
bridge, not exceeding the snm above stated, to be paid out of the
treasury of Hennepin county, from any moneys not otherwise appro-
priated.

SBC. 2. This a£t shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 5. 1885.
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